
Dist. Cues Total

Start: Tim Horton/Wendys at 141 Garrison Rd/Hwy 0.0

East on Garrison to Cental Ave 0.1 TL 0.1

North on Central Ave to Niagara Parkway 3.4 TL 3.5

North on Niagara Parkway to Bridgewater 21.6 TL 25.1

West on Bridgewater to Portage(TS) 0.5 TR 25.6

North on Portage to Macklem(TS) 0.2 TR 25.8

East on Macklem to Niagara Pky 0.3 TL 26.1

North on Niagara Pky to Queen’s Park 27.0 SO 53.1

Northwest on Picton/Queen to Mississauga 1.4 TL 54.5

Southwest on Mississauga to Mary 0.7 TR 55.2

West on Mary/Lakeshore to Lakeport 16.0 TL 71.2

North on Lakeport to Main, St. Catharines ( Tim’s is across from Murphy’s @ light) 1.0 CONTROL 72.2

West on Main to Lakeshore Rd 2.0 SO 74.2

West/South on Lakeshore to North Service 2.1 TR 76.3

West on North Service to Lake St. 17.5 SO 93.8

West on Lake to Olive St. 3.0 TR 96.8

North on Olive to North Service Rd. 1.0 TL 97.8

West on North Service to Confederation Pky. 16.3 SO 114.1

West on Confederation to Nash Rd. 0.7 TR 114.8

North on Nash Rd. to Van Wagner’s Beach Blvd. 0.2 TL 115.0

West on Van Wagner’s to Beach Blvd. 1.7 TR 116.7

North/West on Beach Blvd to Eastport/Lakeshore Rd 3.7 TR 120.4

West on Lakeshore Rd to North Shore Blvd. 2.0 TL 122.4

Southwest on North Shore Blvd to King Rd.(TS) 1.7 Bear L 124.1

South on North Shore Blvd to Hendrie Ave. 4.5 TR 128.6

Southwest on Hendrie to Danforth Ave. 0.1 TL 128.7

Northwest on Danforth to Plains Rd. W. 0.3 TR 129.0

Southwest on Plains Rd W. to Spring Garden Dr. 0.7 TL 129.7

South east on Spring Garden Dr. over wooden bridge becoming Valley Inn Rd 2.0 TL 131.7

to York Blvd. 0.0 131.7

SO - Straight On 
TS - Traffic Signal 
TL - Turn Left 

TR - Turn Right
SS - Stop Sign 
CN - Control

R - Restaurant
GS - General Store
FN - Finish
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South west on York Blvd to Dundurn St. 2.2 TR 133.9

South on Dundurn to Hillcrest Ave., Hamilton (tons of services) 2.6 CONTROL 136.5

Get on Chedoke Radial Trail and climb escarpment to Scenic Dr. 3.1 TL 139.6

North on Scenic Dr to Sanatorium Rd. 1.6 TL 141.2

South east on Sanatorium Rd to Scenic Dr 0.6 TL 141.8

East on Scenic Dr to Garth St. 1.9 SO 143.7

East on Fennel Ave W becomes Fennel Ave E to Upper Wellington St 2.4 TL 146.1

North on Upper Wellington to Inverness Ave. 0.7 TR 146.8

East on Inverness Ave to E. 15th St. 0.4 TL 147.2

North on E. 15th St. becomes Rosscliffe Ave to Mountain Park Ave. 0.5 TR 147.7

East on Mountain Park Ave to Concession St. 2.0 TL 149.7

East then South on Concession Becoming Mountain Brow Blvd to Mohawk Rd 3.9 SO 153.6

East and north on Mountain Brow becoming Mud St to Pritchard Rd. 2.1 TR 155.7

South on Pritchard Rd to Highland Rd. W 1.0 TR 156.7

East on Highland Rd W becoming Highland Rd E to 1st St E 4.9 TL 161.6

North on 1st St E to Mud St. 1.1 TL 162.7

West on Mud St to Hwy 20, Stoney Creek (Tim’s & Wendy’s) 0.8 CONTROL 163.5

East on Mud St to 1st St E 0.8 TL 164.3

North on 1st to Green Mountain Rd 1.1 TL 165.4

West on Green Mountain Rd to Centennial Pky 0.9 TR 166.3

North on Centennial Pky to Ridge Rd 0.6 TR 166.9

East on Ridge Rd to Stop Sign 0.5 TR 167.4

East on Ridge Rd to Mountain St(RR 12)T-Junction 16.1 TL 183.5

North on Mountain St to Ridge Rd 0.2 TR 183.7

East on Ridge Rd to Park Rd 2.8 SO 186.5

East on Ridge Rd, bear left 1.9 VL 188.4

East on Ridge Rd to Thirty Rd 0.1 SO 188.5

East and South on Walker Rd to Mountainview Rd 2.0 TL 190.5

East on Mountainview to Konkle Rd 0.2 TR 190.7

East and South on Konkle Rd to Philp Rd 1.1 TL 191.8

East and South on Philp Rd to Fly Rd 1.5 TL 193.3

East on Fly Rd to Victoria Ave(RR 24) 7.0 TR 200.3

South on Victoria Ave to Sixth St 0.3 TL 200.6

East on Sixth St to Glen Rd 1.1 TL 201.7

NorthEast on Glen Rd to Glen Rd 0.3 TL 202.0

Northeast on Glen Rd to Nineteenth St 0.8 TL 202.8

North on Nineteenth St to 4th Ave 1.5 TR 204.3

East on 4th Ave to 1st St Louth 7.6 TR 211.9

South on 1st St Louth to 8th Ave Louth 4.2 SO 216.1

South then East on Decew St to Beaverdams Rd 5.5 TL 221.6

Northeast on Beaverdams Rd to Ormond St 1.9 TL 223.5

North on Ormond St S to Richmond St 0.5 TR 224.0



East then north on Ormond St to Portland St 0.5 TR 224.5

East on Portland St to Chapel St 0.3 TR/TL 224.8

North on Government Rd. to Carlton 7.8 TR 232.6

East on Carlton across bridge to Stewart Rd., St Catharines (Avondale Dairy) 1.3 CONTROL 233.9

South on Stewart St to Niagara Stone Rd 2.7 Bear R 236.6

South then East on Niagara Stone Rd becomes Queenston Rd then 0.3 TL 236.9

under Skyway on S. Service Rd to Taylor Rd 2.5 TR 239.4

South on Taylor Rd becoming Beechwood Rd to Warner Rd 1.3 TL 240.7

East on Warner Rd to Garner Rd 1.4 TR 242.1

South on Garner Rd to Brown Rd 9.4 TR 251.5

West on Brown Rd to Garner Rd 0.3 TL 251.8

South on Garner Rd to Chippawa Creek Rd/63 1.7 TR 253.5

West on Chippawa Creek Rd to Moyer Rd/70 2.7 TL 256.2

South on Moyer Rd/70 to Grassy Brook Rd 0.6 TL 256.8

East on Grassy Brook Rd to Crowland Ave 3.5 TR 260.3

South on Crowland Ave to Netherby Rd/25 8.8 TL 269.1

East on Netherby Rd/25 to S. Koabel Rd 0.7 TR 269.8

South on S. Koabel Rd to Forks Rd 1.7 TL 271.5

East on Forks Rd to Wilhelm Rd 0.3 TR 271.8

South on Wilhelm Rd to Hwy 3 6.1 TR 277.9

West on Hwy 3 to Empire Rd 0.2 TL 278.1

South on Empire Rd to Beach Rd 1.5 TL 279.6

East on Beach Rd to Pleasant Beach Rd 0.9 TR 280.5

South on Pleasant Beach Rd to Michener Rd/RR-1 0.4 TL 280.9

East on Michener Rd to Point Abino Rd/ 2.4 TR 283.3

South on Point Abino Rd to Erie Rd. 1.7 TL 285.0

East on Erie Rd to Ridgeway Rd 3.0 TL 288.0

North on Ridgeway Rd to Rebstock Rd 0.8 TR 288.8

East on Rebstock Rd to Prospect Point 0.8 TL 289.6

North on Prospect Point Rd to Thunder Bay Rd 0.6 TR 290.2

East on Thunder Bay Rd to Stonemill Rd 4.1 TL 294.3

North on Stonemill Rd to Dominion Rd 0.9 TR 295.2

East on Dominion Rd to Bardol Ave 5.6 TR 300.8

South on Bardol Ave to Lakeshore Rd 0.4 TL 301.2

East on Lakshore to Central Ave 2.6 TL 303.8

North on Central to Garrison/Hwy 3 0.2 TL 304.0

Finish: Tim Horton/Wendys at 141 Garrison Rd/Hwy 0.1 FINISH 304.1

On completion of the brevet, please e-mail (danwaldron@bellnet.ca) or phone (905-835-7922) your 

finishing time to Dan Waldron, VP Niagara Chapter. Hand in your completed control card to the ride organizer,

or mail it to: Dan Waldron, 117 Fares Street, Port Colborne ON., L3K 1W1


